Transfer Act of 1988 is transferred, this completed document must be filed in the efficient the recorder Act of 1988 is transferred, this completed document must be filed in the efficient the recorder Act of 1988 is transferred, this completed document in which such property by the recorder Act of 1987 is a 1997 in the recorder Act of 1987 in the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency:

9016:3340

Page
Rec'd By

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

Seller: Ton	Molinaro and John Molinaro		.47 20
Buyer: Char	tles Orr and Maureen Orr	DEPT-81 RECORDING	\$17.25
Document No.	io.:	. TR2222 TRUN 2458 (-162640
A. Address	of property 15301 South Western	Blue Island	*****
	2/ 2/ /2/ 00	Street City or Village	The aship
7	CIR REAL ESCATE BIOCA INC	A	
B. Legal De	escription:	n 13	Ö
ຫຼ Section .	36 Township373	Range	4.4
Section. Enter ct Prepared by:	SEE ATTACHED RIDER Name Edward A. Antonietti Company Antonietti and Gulotta Address 1400 Torrence Avenue - Su Calumet City Gity State IL Zip 60	409	36182840
Return to:	Antoncetti & Gulotte 1400 Tossence Calumet City, 71 609	9016	2640
The fallening	information is provided pursuant	THE TITLE CHAMI	

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988

Provided courtesy of The Blinois Chamber 20 North Wacker Prive Chicago, Blinois 60606-3083 312-372-7373

1

Constant

Property or Coot County Clert's Office

00323100

That part of Lot 1 in the Assessor's Division of Block 17 in Robinson's Addition to Blue Island, in the East half of the South East quarter of Section 36, Township 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third Princ:pal Meridian, described as follows: Commencing at a point where the South line of Canal Street extended intersects the East line of Western Avenue running therce East on the South line of Canal Street, 125 feet; thence South on a line parallel with the East line of Western Avenue 28 feet; thence West on a line parallel with the South line of Canal Street, 125 feet; thence North along the of Cook cook County Clark's Office East line of Western Avenue 28 feet to the place of beginning, 12 Cook County, Illinois.

Property or Coot County Clert's Office

them ment	leil q la	hie for any emironmental cleanup costs whether or not they faused action build to the presence of enciron emblems associated with the property.
4	A. I	Property Characteristics:
	i	Lot Size Acresse
	•	Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:
		Apartment building (6 units or less)
		Commercial apartment (over 6 units)
	•	Industrial building
		Farm, with buildings
	•	Other (specify)
1 1. 1	Nat	ture of Transfer
	A. (1) Is this a transitor by deed or other instrument of communice?
		Yes.X No
	((2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land trust"
		Yes No
	((3) A lease exceeding a learn of 40 years?
		Yes No
	•	(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?
		Yes No
1	B. (1) Identify Transferor:
		Tony Molinaro and John Molinar
		Name and Current Address of Transferor Antonietti and Gulotta
		Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust:
		Trust No
•	((2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the trans eror and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:
		Edward A. Antonietti 1400 Torrence, Suite 201, Caluner City, IL 60409 (708) 891-1900
		Name, Position (if any) and Address Telephone No.
(Identify Transferee:
		Charles Orr. and Maureen Orr.
		Name and Current Address of Transferee
		13301 South Western, Blue Island, IL
	•	

Transferors and transferoes of red proves are all in differ the retaining of the control of such property may render

III. Notification

1. Llabylty Disclosure

n.

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states.

"Notwithstanding any other provision of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (i) of this Sec tion, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance.

(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazarding, substance ou ned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal. transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous aubstance.

di Burgiani et ann

- 2. Section 4(q) of the Act state Company to provide nonce to any person a his may be diable pursuant to Section 22 2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."
- 3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:
 "If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."
- 4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

 "Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."
- 8. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect change in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. Environmental Invernation

A. Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

Other Land Disposal Area

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances" as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial plaing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers). Thishing, refinishing, servicing or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes..... No..X.

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes..... No...X.

Yes.... No..X

4. Are there any of the following specific units (operating or closed) at the property which are or were used by the transferor to manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substances or petroleum?

Landfill	(Na A	o .X
Surface Impoundment	Yes, N	o X
Land Treatment	Yes ON	o X
Waste Pile	Yes	o X
Incinerator	Yes N	
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes N	o X
Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes N	, X
Container Storage Area	Ves N	o .X
Injection Wells		o
Wastewater Treatment Units	¥s N	X
Septic Tanks	Yes N	o X
Transfer Stations	Yes N	X
Waste Recycling Operations	_	o X
Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes N	Xc

If there are "YES" answers to any of the above items and the transfer is other than a moregage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest, attach a site plan which identifies the location of each unit, such site plan to be filled with the Environmental Protection Agency along with this disclosure document.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Has the transferor ever held any of the following in regard to this real property in the fermits for discharges of any transfer to valets of the State	PY	No X.
b Permits for emissions to the atmosphere		
b Permits for emissions to the atmosphere 9 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	S Gerri	J No A No X
. Has the trasnferor had any wastewater discharges (other than sewage) to a publicly	comed test	·
. One of a production use mit a retice and a mixture set of the use of the set of a booking		No X
Her the temperature tell or one of the following extinue solution as at the second	PC\$	NO A
. Has the transferor taken any of the following actions relative to this property? B. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency Plan pursuant to the Illinois Chemical:	-	
	Yes	No X
b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chemical Inventory Form pursuant to the fe Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986.	deral Emerger	ncy Flanning and
	Yes	No.X
e. Flied a Toxic Chemical Release Form pursuant to the federal Emergency Plannin	g and Commu	nity Right-to Krow
Act of 1986.		
	Yes	No
. Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the property been the subject	of any of the	following State or
federal governmental ctions:		
a. Written notification regarding known, suspected or alleged contamination on or		• • •
	Yes	
b. Filing an environmental enforcement case with a court or the Pollution Control consent decree was enter to	Board for whi	ch a final order or
consent Getree was enter av	Yes	w. X
No. 10 April		
c. If item b was answered by checking les, then indicate whether or not the final for this property:		
	les	No
Emironmental Releases During Transferor's Iwnership		
a. Has any situation occurred at this site which re-ulted in a reportable "release" (petroleum as required under State of federal in (s)	of any hazardo	ous substances or
bed die an 14 denies ander prace or reaction in 19	Yes	No X
b. Have any hazardous substances or petroleum, which were teleased, come into di		
B. Have any hazardous substances or petroleum, which were leleased, come into a this site?	ireci contaci s	cicu (ne groupo ai
uid M(t.	Yes	×o ^X
4/2	•••••	
c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are Yes, have any of the following actions release on the property?	or events bee	n associated with a
Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or treat materials including soil, pa	ivement or oti	ner surficial
Assignment of in-house maintenance stall to remove or treat materials inc	leding soils in	evement or other
surficial materials	7	
Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "nignificant" und Safety Act	ler the Minors	Chemical
Sampling and analysis of soils	().	
Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the sit) C-
Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive chi		the water
Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, etc.		0
		uisas an an i m
Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of alopes or mediately adjacent to the site		
D. Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the Illinois Pollution	n Control Boar	ชา
Yes No.X		
i. Is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or re	esponses"	
No		
<u>ν</u>		
	••••••	••••••

Property of Coof County Clerk's Office

· Or	otherwise contracted will be he numbered of the	of any interconstitute transferor leases the site of the constitution of the constitut
Na	MR	***************************************
י דעד		
	***************************************	•
2. U 1 by	the transferor, other contracts for management or use	owing existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted of the facilities or real property:
	Landfill	Yes Na.X
	Surface Impoundment	Yes No.X
	Land Treatment	Yes No
	Waste Pile	Yes Na.X
	Incinerator	. Yes No.X
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes NoX
	Storige Tank (Underground)	Yes No.X
	Container Storage Area	Yes No.X
	Injection Viells	Yes No.X.
	Wastewaler Treatment Units	Yes NoX.
	Septic Tanks	Yes No
	Transfer Stations	Yes Na
	Waste Recycling Operations	Ves No. X
	Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes No.X
	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes Na.X.
~		
	fication	
A. Bas	sed on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible in submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and teliel	for gathering the information, I certify that the informative and accurate
		Day (
	4.75	Colomo Hillings 10
	SIGNATU	REGIX
		olinare and John Molinare
		ROR OR TRANSITERORS (PLEASE TYPE)
		half of Transparor;
B Thi	is form was delivered to me with all elements complete	d on
	April	3 1930
	· 1.	using Olyalule
	114	wind me cuille
	SIGNATU	RE(S)

		REE OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE T(PL)
C The	is form was delivered to me with all elements complete	
~		2 10 90
	<i>f</i> .	17 A
	Lat.	Thurst Financial Burk
	SIGNATU	REISH 1
	Suc	Through Financial Bank
	LENDER	Marie Marie por foot to de to Will Will Will Will to front to the to the to the total to the tot
	******	·
	LEYDER	REPRESENTATIVE IPLEASE TYPEN A
	LEXDER	REPRESENTATIVE IPLEASE TYPES ALIANT LICE PRESENTE

Property of Coot County Clert's Office